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Lead file numbers (maintenance fee payments — receipt number 4246238) Energy Fuels/EFR
AMC22630
AMC96296
AMC101298
AMCI151806
AMCI153075
AMC155773
AMC161263
AMC164727
AMC173593
AMC185458
AMC244380
AMC254492
AMC331694
AMC363457
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Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.

L 225 Union Blvd. Suite 600 ¥
{ j Lakewood, CO, US, 80228
ENERGY FUELS 303974 2140

www.energyfuels.com

August 21, 2018

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

A04450 aivis 2V TG
03A1303Y

YNOZIYY ‘XIN3OHd
-8€: d ha auv sl

Re: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2018-2019

.

Enclosed is Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc. check in the total amount of $13,020.00 for payment of annual
maintenance fees for the September 1, 2018 to September 1, 2019 assessment year to hold those specific 84
unpatented mining claims located in Arizona and which are listed on the two attached Schedules. The claims are
owned by the affiliate subsidiary, EFR Arizona Strip LLC.

It is the intent of Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc and EFR Arizona Strip LLC to hold all of the mining
claims listed in the schedules through the assessment year ending September 1, 2019.

Questions concerning this maintenance fee payment should be addressed to Bruce Larson at Energy Fuels
Resources (USA) Inc., 225 Union Blvd, Suite 600, Lakewood, CO 80228 (email blarson @energyfuels.com).

Sincerely,

I -

Bruce Larson

(307) 232-6670

Director of Geology and Land
Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc

Enclosures

N A~




Claim Name

CANYON 64
CANYON 65
CANYON 66
CANYON 74
CANYON 75
CANYON 76
CANYON 84
CANYON 85
CANYON 86
OTTO 10

OTTO 25
OTTO 27

OTTO 41

OTTO 47
OTTO 48

OTTO 50

OTTO 51

Coconino County

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS:

X $155 each

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in

SCHEDULE 1
2018-2019 Assessment Year

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Coconino County, Arizona

Location
Y4 Sec Sec-Twp-Rng
NE 19-29N-3E
NW 20-29N-3E
E2 19-29N-3E
w2 20-29N-3E
SE 19-29N-3E
SW 20-29N-3E
NW 20-29N-3E
w2 20-29N-3E
SW 20-29N-3E
N2 20-29N-3E
ALL 20-29N-3E
S2 20-29N-3E
NE,SE 13-28N-5E
SE 11-28N-5E
SE 11-28N-5E
SE 13-28N-5E
NE,SE 13-28N-5E
SE 13-28N-5E
NE,SE 13-28N-5E
NW.,SW  18-28N-6E
SE 13-28N-5E
SW 18-28N-6E
17
Total Due

Recorded Claim
Book Page BLM Serial No Counter
673 573 AMC 22633 1
673 575 AMC 22634 2
673 577 AMC 22635 | 3
673 593 AMC 22643 4
673 595 AMC 22644 5
673 597 AMC 22645 6
673 613 AMC 22653 7
673 615 AMC 22654 8
673 617 AMC 22655) 9
889 363 AMC 173979- 10
889 393 AMC 173994~ 11
889 397 AMC 173996~ 12
889 425 AMC 174010~ 13
1052 270 AMC 244381! 14
1052 7 AMC 244382, 15
1052 276 AMC 244384 16
1052 278 AMC 24438 17
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Claim Name

SIN 1279

SIN 1280

SIN 1281

SIN 1282

SIN 1283

SIN 1305
SIN 1306
SIN 1307
SIN 1308
SIN 1309

KANAB 36

KANAB 71
KANAB 72
KANAB 73
KANAB 74
KANAB 75
KANAB 76

PINYON 593
PINYON 594
PINYON 595

PINYON 596
PINYON 597
PINYON 637
PINYON 638

PINYON 639
PINYON 640

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

SCHEDULE 2
2018-2019 Assessment Year

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in

Mohave County, Arizona

Location

WS Sec-Twp-Rng
NE 22-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-5W
NE 22-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-5W
E2 22-36N-5W
w2 23-36N-5W
SE 22-36N-5W
SwW 23-36N-5W
SE 22-36N-5W
SwW 23-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-5W
W2 23-36N-5W
SwW 23-36N-5W
SwW 23-36N-5W
SW 17-38N-3W
NW 20-38N-3W
SW 17-38N-3W
S2 17-38N-3W
SW 17-38N-3W
S2 17-38N-3W
SW 17-38N-3W
S2 17-38N-3W
SE 17-36N-4W
SE 17-36N-4W
SE 20-36N-4W
SW 21-36N-4W
SE 20-36N-4W
SwW 21-36N-4W
SE 20-36N-4W
SW 21-36N-4W
N2 21-36N-4W
ALL 21-36N-4W
S2 21-36N-4W
S2 21-36N-4W

Recorded
Book Page
601 479
601 481
601 483
601 485
601 487
601 531
601 533
601 535
601 537
601 539
620 747
Amended 1126 619
620 780
620 781
620 782
620 783
620 784
620 785
777 184
777 187
777 190
777 193
777 196
780 487
780 490
780 493
780 496

2 1

AN

Claims held by EFR Arizona Strip LLC as Claimant

Claim
BLM Serial No Counter
AMC 96321] 1
AMC 96322 2
AMC 96323 3
AMC 96324 4
AMC 96325 | 5
/757 AMC9638 | mp 26
943 Y3 AMC 96° = X7
727 '7AMCY96F = 3-8
50 AMC 96D &S 9B
JAMC96BY/ N i@
> = #2
72AMC 10883~ 11
A N O o o
o —~— T}
z X =F
AMC 108366] W 12
m Y.
AMC 101367 13
AMC 101368 14
AMC 101369 15
AMC 101370 16
AMC 101371) 17
AMC 151888 | 8
AMC 151889 19
AMC 151890 20
AMC 151891 21
AMC 151892/ 22
AMC 153240 23
AMC 153241 24
AMC 153242 25
AMC 153243 26



PINYON 641 S2

EZ | SW:SE
EZ 2 NW
EZ 3 SW
EZ 4 NwW
EZ 7 SW
EZ 9 SW.SE
EZ 11 SE

EZ 13 SE

EZ 20 SW.SE
EZ 30 NE,SE
EZ 32 NE,SE
EZ 34 NE,SE
EZ 36 NE,SE;NW,SW
EZ 103 SwW
EZ 105 SwW
EZ 106 NW
EZ 107 SW
EZ 109 SW.SE
EZ 111 SE

EZ 116 NE
EZ 118 NE
EZ 206 SW
EZ 208 SW
EZ 219 SE
EZ 232 NE
EZ 234 NE
EZ 241 NE,SE
EZ 242 NE,SE
EZ 1090 NW.SW
DB 1 SW.SE
DB 3 SW.SE
JOHN 2 NW
JOHN 4 NW
JOHN 6 NwW
CLH 7 SwW
CLH 9 SW
CLH 11 SW
LGH 338 SW
LGH 340 SW
LGH 342 SW

Mohave County

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 67
X $155 each Total Due

21-36N-4W 780
2;3-T7N-R6W 5232
11-T37N-R6W 1244
2-T37N-R6W 774

Amended 4101
11-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11;12-T37N-R6W 5232
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774
10-T37N-R6W 5232
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774

Amended 4101
10-T37N-R6W 774
10-T37N-R6W 774
35-T38N-R6W 774
35-T38N-R6W 2471
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
12-T37N-R6W 5232
25-T38N-R6W 798

Amended 4101
25-T38N-R6W 798

Amended 4101
I-T37N-R7TW 805
1-T37N-R7TW 805
1-T37N-R7W 805
34-T38N-R7TW 872
34-T38N-R7W 872
34-T38N-R7TW 872
24-T37N-R7TW 1217
24-T37N-R7TW 1217
24-T37N-R7TW 1217

$10,385.00

919

923
927

AMC 153244/
AMC 363457
AMC 155774
AMC 155775

AMCI155776 |
AMC 155779~
AMC 155781~
AMC 155783~
AMC 155785
AMC 155792-
AMC 36345381
AMC 363459

AMC 363460

AMC 363461)

AMC 155811-
AMC 155813~
AMC 363462—
AMC 155815~
AMC 155817~
AMC 155819~

AMC 155824

| £2 274 AMC 1556
) 55352 AMC 15%2
%/ £7/AMC 33 f894
225 AMC 15%5
% 78AMC 155878
/552580 AMC 155880
) 5535 7TAMC 155887
/25 K73 AMC 1598%8
222 443AMC 36383

)

\]\

AMC 161279
AMC 161281
AMC 164728
AMC 164730
AMC 164732
AMC 185468
AMC 185470
AMC 185472
AMC 254975

AMC 254977
AMC 254979

8&:1 d nZ oV e

27

28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

59
60
61

62
63
64
65

66
67
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. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4246238
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4361701
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2018

CUSTOMER:

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD,CO 80228-1826 US

LINE UNIT
" QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |[MAINT wa- 113020.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2019/84 '

CASES: AM(C22633/$13020.00

1 1.00

TOTAL:|| $13,020.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
| AMOUNT:|[13020.00 [POSTMARKED:|N/A |

| TYPE:|CHECK | RECEIVED:08/24/2018 |

|

| CHECK NO:|[88754

NAME:|[ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD CO 80228-1826 US

| REMARKS |

l |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/27/2018



2A6350

~ | Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.

s 225 Union Blvd. Suite 600
£/ Lakewood, CO, US, 80228
W' B ENERGYFUELS 303 974 2140

e /bl .1(02' 9\ L.( \’ 75 go www.energyfuels.com

64 T2 q@;qb | 173593
135458 101298 o 33/eqY
Bureau of Land Management 2 5 \{ L/C} ?\ I 5— ’ 8 9, (0 o

Arizona State Office :
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 — - : ¥
155772

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
3634577 G

Re: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2017-2018

August 8, 2017

Enclosed is Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc. check in the total amount of $13,020.00 for payment of annual
maintenance fees for the September 1, 2017 to September 1, 2018 assessment year to hold those specific 84
unpatented mining claims located in Arizona and which are listed on the two attached Schedules. The claims are
owned by the affiliate subsidiary, EFR Arizona Strip LLC.

It is the intent of Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc and EFR Arizona Strip LLC to hold all of the mining
claims listed in the schedules through the assessment year ending September 1, 2018.

Questions concerning this maintenance fee payment should be addressed to Dick White at Energy Fuels
Resources (USA) Inc., 225 Union Blvd, Suite 600, Lakewood, CO 80228 (email dwhite @energyfuels.com).

Sincerely,

Joh il a BAS

Dick White
Consulting Geologist
Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc

Enclosures

I B e
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SCHEDULE 1
2017-2018 Assessment Year

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in
Coconino County, Arizona

Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name Y4 Sec Sec-Twp-Rng Book Page BLM Serial No Counter
CANYON 64 NE 19-29N-3E 673 573 AMC 22633’? 1
NW 20-29N-3E
CANYON 65 E2 19-29N-3E 673 575 AMC 22634 2
W2 20-29N-3E »
CANYON 66 SE 19-29N-3E 673 577 AMC 22635Y 3
SwW 20-29N-3E .
CANYON 74 NW 20-29N-3E 673 593 AMC 22643 | 4
CANYON 75 w2 20-29N-3E 673 595 AMC 22644 5
CANYON 76 SwW 20-29N-3E 673 597 AMC 22645 6
CANYON 84 N2 20-29N-3E 673 613 AMC 22653 7
CANYON 85 ALL 20-29N-3E 673 615 AMC 22654 . 8
CANYON 86 S2 20-29N-3E 673 617 AMC 22655 Y 9
OTTO 10 NE,SE 13-28N-5E 889 363 AMC 173979 __. 10
OTTO 25 SE 11-28N-5E 889 393 AMC 173994 11
OTTO 27 SE 11-28N-5E 889 397 AMC 173996 j 12
OTTO 41 SE 13-28N-5E 889 425 AMC 174010 — 13
OTTO 47 NE,SE 13-28N-5E 1052 270 AMC 244381 | 14
OTTO 48 SE 13-28N-5E 1052 272 AMC 244382 15
OTTO 50 NE,SE 13-28N-5E 1052 276 AMC 244384 ,, 16
NW.SW  18-28N-6E
OTTO 51 SE 13-28N-5E 1052 278 AMC 244385 i 17
SW 18-28N-6E s
=
Coconino County ‘ ; ::’
TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 17 3
X $155 each Total Due $2,635 -
U
s L:)')

51



SCHEDULE 2
2017-2018 Assessment Year

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in
Mohave County, Arizona

Claims held by EFR Arizona Strip LLC as Claimant

Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name S Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page BLM Serial No Counter
SIN 1279 NE 22-36N-5W 601 479 AMC 96321 { I
NW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1280 NE 22-36N-5W 601 481 AMC 96322 2
NW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1281 E2 22-36N-5W 601 483 AMC 96323 3
W2 23-36N-5W
SIN 1282 SE 22-36N-5W 601 485 AMC 96324 4
SW 23-36N-5W |
SIN 1283 SE 22-36N-5W 601 487 AMC 96325 | 5
SW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1305 NW 23-36N-5W 601 531 AMC 96347 | 6
SIN 1306 NW 23-36N-5W 601 533 AMC 96348 7
SIN 1307 w2 23-36N-5W 601 535 AMC 96349 8
SIN 1308 SW 23-36N-5W 601 537 AMC 96350 9
SIN 1309 SW 23-36N-5W 601 539 AMC 96351 10
KANAB 36 SW 17-38N-3W 620 747 AMC 101333 — 11
NW 20-38N-3W  Amended 1126 619
KANAB 71 SW 17-38N-3W 620 780 AMC 101366 | 12
KANAB 72 S2 17-38N-3W 620 781 AMC 101367 13
KANAB 73 SW 17-38N-3W 620 782 AMC 101368 14
KANAB 74 S2 17-38N-3W 620 783 AMC 101369 15
KANAB 75 SW 17-38N-3W 620 784 AMC 101370 16
KANAB 76 S2 17-38N-3W 620 785 AMC 101371 _} 17
PINYON 593 SE 17-36N-4W 777 184 AMC 151888 | 18
PINYON 594 SE 17-36N-4W 777 187 AMC 151889 19
PINYON 595 SE 20-36N-4W 777 190 AMC 151890 s 20
SW 21-36N-4W : =
PINYON 596 SE 20-36N-4W 777 193 AMC 151891 =~ 2]
SW 21-36N-4W : & -
PINYON 597 SE 20-36N-4W 777 196 AMC 151892 |} — 22
SW 21-36N-4W S
PINYON 637 N2 21-36N-4W 780 487 AMC 153240 LY
PINYON 638 ALL 21-36N-4W 780 490 AMC 153241 % 4
PINYON 639 S2 21-36N-4W 780 493 AMC 153242 — 25

PINYON 640 S2 21-36N-4W 780 496 AMC 153243 _j 26



PINYON 641 S2

EZ 1 SW;SE
EZ 2 NwW
EZ 3 SwW
EZ 4 NwW
EZ 7 SwW
EZ 9 SW.SE
EZ 11 SE
EZ 13 SE
EZ 20 SW,SE
EZ 30 NE,SE
EZ 32 NE,SE
EZ 34 NE,SE
EZ 36 NE,SE;NW,SW
EZ 103 SW
EZ 105 SwW
EZ 106 NWwW
EZ 107 SwW
EZ 109 SW,SE
EZ 111 SE
EZ 116 NE
EZ 118 NE
EZ 206 SW
EZ 208 Sw
EZ 219 SE
EZ 232 NE
EZ 234 NE
EZ 241 NE,SE
EZ 242 NE,SE
EZ 1090 NW.SwW
DB 1 SW.,SE
DB 3 SW.SE
JOHN 2 Nw
JOHN 4 NW
JOHN 6 Nw
CLH 7 SW
CLH 9 Sw
CLH 11 , SwW
LGH 338 SW
LGH 340 SW
LGH 342 SW

Mohave County

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 67
X $155 each Total Due

21-36N-4W 780
2;3-T7N-R6W 5232
11-T37N-R6W 1244
2-T37N-R6W 774

Amended 4101
11-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11;12-T37N-R6W 5232
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774
10-T37N-R6W 5232
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774

Amended 4101
10-T37N-R6W 774
10-T37N-R6W 774
35-T38N-R6W 774
35-T38N-R6W 2471
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
12-T37N-R6W 5232
25-T38N-R6W 798

Amended 4101
25-T38N-R6W 798

Amended 4101
1-T37N-R7W 805
1-T37N-R7W 805
1-T37N-R7TW 805
34-T38N-R7TW 872
34-T38N-R7W 872
34-T38N-R7TW 872
24-T37N-R7TW 1217
24-T37N-R7TW 1217
24-T37N-R7TW 1217

$10,385.00

499

828
708
477
274
479
485
489
493
497
511
832
834
836
838
549
553
830
557
561
565
268
575
579
631
830
657
683
687
701
703
840

782
259
786
262

989
993
997

612
616
620
919

923
927

AMC 153244

AMC 363457 ——

AMC 155774 ‘7
AMC 155775

AMCI155776 J
AMC 155779
AMC 155781 -
AMC 155783 —
AMC 155785 -
AMC 155792 —
AMC 363458 -1
AMC 363459
AMC 363460
AMC 363461 -
AMC 155811 ~—
AMC 155813 —
AMC 363462 —
AMC 155815 —
AMC 155817
AMC 155819 ~

AMC 155824 -
AMC 155826 —
AMC 155852 ~
AMC 331694 —.
AMC 155865 —
AMC 155878 —
AMC 155880 —
AMC 1558873
AMC 155888
AMC 363463 —

AMC 161279 —
AMC 161281 —
AMC 164728 —
AMC 164730 —
AMC 164732 —
AMC 185468 —
AMC 185470 =~
AMC 185472 —
AMC 254975 —

AMC 254977 —
AMC 254979 =

ol LAt L

L
L C

51

27

28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

58

59
60
61

62
63
65

66
67
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3944177

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4053856
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2017
CUSTOMER:
ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD,CO 80228-1826 US
LINE UNIT
u QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |[MAINT “w/a- 11302000
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/84 '

CASES: AMC22633/$13020.00

1 1.00

TOTAL:|| $13,020.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
| AMOUNT:|[13020.00 |IPOSTMARKED:|08/14/2017

|
|
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:]08/17/2017 |
| CHECK NO[85451 |
NAME:|[ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES USA INC

225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD CO 80228-1826 US

| REMARKS ]
|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/18/2017



L. 22 630

P Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.

~

'y - ~ ‘ 225 Union Blvd. Suite 600
e - RE Lakewood, CO, US, 80228
b & nerGYFUELS BLM A ;\C.E;' YED ) 303 974 2140

- STATE OFFICE 3 bg (7/5"7 www.energyfuels.com

WNE26 P20s o597 (73593

August 10, 2016 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 321694 A44330

Bureau of Land Management A gL( L/q - | b | ; b 3 q 62 q 6

Arizona State Office

Sty iy b o473 101298
|85Yy58  IS18006

Re: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2016-2017 15 3 0 75-
Enclosed is Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc. check in the total amount of $13,020.00 for payment of annual
maintenance fees for the September 1, 2016 to September 1, 2017 assessment year to hold those specific 84
unpatented mining claims located in Arizona and which are listed on the two attached Schedules. The claims are

owned by the affiliate subsidiary, EFR Arizona Strip LLC.

It is the intent of Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc and EFR Arizona Strip LLC to hold all of the mining
claims listed in the schedules through the assessment year ending September 1, 2017.

Questions concerning this maintenance fee payment should be addressed to Dick White at Energy Fuels
Resources (USA) Inc., 225 Union Blvd, Suite 600, Lakewood, CO 80228 (email dwhite @energyfuels.com).

Sincerely,

[eild 40 AHe

Dick White
Chief Geologist
Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc -

Enclosures

RECETPT # 20 (/ST S




RECEIVE
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SCHEDULE 1
2016-2017 Assessment Year PHOENIX ARIZONA
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
Unpatented Mining Claims Located in
Coconino County, Arizona
Location Recorded Claim

Claim Name Y4 Sec Sec-Twp-Rng Book Page BLM Serial No Counter
CANYON 64 NE 19-29N-3E 673 573 AMC 22633' ‘ 1

Nw 20-29N-3E
CANYON 65 E2 19-29N-3E 673 575 AMC 22634 2

w2 20-29N-3E
CANYON 66 SE 19-29N-3E 673 577 AMC 22635 3

SW 20-29N-3E
CANYON 74 NwW 20-29N-3E 673 593 AMC 22643 4
CANYON 75 w2 20-29N-3E 673 595 AMC 22644 5
CANYON 76 SwW 20-29N-3E 673 597 AMC 22645 6
CANYON 84 N2 20-29N-3E 673 613 AMC 22653 7
CANYON 85 ALL 20-29N-3E 673 615 AMC 22654 8
CANYON 86 S2 20-29N-3E 673 617 AMC 22655 9
OTTO 10 NE,SE 13-28N-5E 889 363 AMC 173979 10
OTTO 25 SE 11-28N-5E 889 393 AMC 173994 11
OTTO 27 SE 11-28N-5E 889 397 AMC 173996 12
OTTO 41 SE 13-28N-5E 889 425 AMC 174010 13
OTTO 47 NE,SE 13-28N-5E 1052 270 AMC 244381 14
OTTO 48 SE 13-28N-5E 1052 272 AMC 244382 15
OTTO 50 NE,SE 13-28N-5E 1052 276 AMC 244384‘ 16

NW,SW 18-28N-6E
OTTO 51 SE 13-28N-5E 1052 278 AMC 244385 17

SwW 18-28N-6E

Coconino County

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 17
X $155 each Total Due $2,635



SUMEDLLE 2 BLM A BFOCEJ“yg?’F FICE
2016-2017 Assessment Year o -

Wb AUG 26 P 208
PHOENIX. ARIZONA

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in
Mohave County, Arizona

Claims held by EFR Arizona Strip LLC as Claimant

Location Recorded Claim

Claim Name “uSs Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page BLM Serial No Counter

SIN 1279 NE 22-36N-5W 601 479 AMC 96321 1
NW 23-36N-5W

SIN 1280 NE 22-36N-5W 601 481 AMC 96322 2
NW 23-36N-5W

SIN 1281 E2 22-36N-5W 601 483 AMC 96323 3
w2 23-36N-5W

SIN 1282 SE 22-36N-5W 601 485 AMC 96324 4
SW 23-36N-5W

SIN 1283 SE 22-36N-5W - 601 487 AMC 96325 5
SW 23-36N-5W '

SIN 1305 NW 23-36N-5W 601 531 AMC 96347 6

SIN 1306 NW 23-36N-5W 601 533 AMC 96348 7

SIN 1307 w2 23-36N-5W 601 535 AMC 96349 8

SIN 1308 SW 23-36N-5W 601 537 AMC 96350 9

SIN 1309 Sw 23-36N-5W . 601 539 AMC 96351 | 10

KANAB 36 SwW 17-38N-3W 620 747 AMC 101333 - 11
NwW 20-38N-3W  Amended 1126 619

KANAB 71 SW 17-38N-3W 620 780 AMC 101366 12

KANAB 72 S2 17-38N-3W 620 781 AMC 101367 13

KANAB 73 SW 17-38N-3W 620 782 AMC 101368 14

KANAB 74 S2 17-38N-3W 620 783 AMC 101369 15

KANAB 75 SW 17-38N-3W 620 784 AMC 101370 16

KANAB 76 S2 17-38N-3W 620 785 AMC 101371 17

PINYON 593 SE 17-36N-4W 777 184 AMC 151888 18

PINYON 594 SE 17-36N-4W 777 187 AMC 151889 19

PINYON 595 SE 20-36N-4W 777 190 AMC 151890 20
SW 21-36N-4W

PINYON 596 SE 20-36N-4W 777 193 AMC 151891 21
SW 21-36N-4W

PINYON 597 SE 20-36N-4W 777 196 AMC 151892 22
SW 21-36N-4W )

PINYON 637 N2 21-36N-4W 780 487 AMC 153240 23

PINYON 638 ALL 21-36N-4W 780 490 AMC 153241 24

PINYON 639 S2 21-36N-4W 780 493 AMC 153242 25

PINYON 640 S2 21-36N-4W 780 496 AMC 153243 26



PINYON 641 S2 21-36N-4W 780 499 AMC 153244 ~—
EZ 1 SW;SE 2;3-T7IN-R6W 5232 828 AMC 363457 -~
EZ 2 NwW 11-T37N-R6W 1244 708 AMC 155774 =
EZ 3 Sw 2-T37N-R6W 774 477 AMC 155775
Amended 4101 274 ,
EZ 4 NwW 11-T37N-R6W 774 479 AMC155776
EZ 7 Sw 2-T37N-R6W 774 485 AMC 155779 -
EZ 9 SW.SE 2-T37N-R6W 774 489 AMC 155781+
EZ 11 SE 2-T37N-R6W 774 493 AMC 155783.
EZ 13 SE 2-T37N-R6W 774 497 AMC 155785
EZ 20 SW.SE 2-T37N-R6W 774 511 AMC 155792 —
EZ 30 NE,SE 11-T37N-R6W 5232 832 AMC 363458 -
EZ 32 NE,SE 11-T37N-R6W 5232 834 AMC 363459
EZ 34 NE,SE 11-T37N-R6W 5232 836 AMC 363460
EZ 36 NE,SE;NW,SW  11;12-T37N-R6W 5232 838 AMC 363461
EZ 103 Sw 3-T37N-R6W 774 549 AMC 155811~
EZ 105 Sw 3-T37N-R6W 774 553 AMC 155813 -
EZ 106 Nw 10-T37N-R6W 5232 830 AMC 363462._.-
EZ 107 Sw 3-T37N-R6W 774 557 AMC 155815.
EZ 109 SW.,SE 3-T37N-R6W 774 561 AMC 155817
EZ 111 SE 3-T37N-R6W 774 565 AMC 155819
Amended 4101 268
EZ 116 NE 10-T37N-R6W 774 575 AMC 155824~
EZ 118 NE 10-T37N-R6W g 774 579 AMC 155826 —
EZ 206 Sw 35-T38N-R6W 774 631 AMC 155852 ~
EZ 208 Sw 35-T38N-R6W 2471 830 AMC 331694 ..
EZ 219 SE 2-T37N-R6W 774 657 AMC 155865 —
EZ 232 NE 2-T37N-R6W 774 683 AMC 155878 -
EZ 234 NE 2-T37N-R6W 774 687 AMC 155880 -
EZ 241 NE,SE 2-T37N-R6W 774 701 AMC 155887 -
EZ 242 NE,SE 2-T37N-R6W ) 774 703 AMC 155888 -
EZ 1090 NW,SW  12-T37N-R6W 5232 840 AMC 363463 ~
DB 1 SW.,SE 25-T38N-R6W 798 782 AMC 161279..-
Amended 4101 259
DB 3 SW.SE 25-T38N-R6W 798 786 AMC 161281 -
Amended 4101 262
JOHN 2 NW I-T37N-R7TW 805 989 AMC 164728
JOHN 4 NW I-T37N-R7TW 805 993 AMC 164730 -
JOHN 6 NW I-T37N-R7TW 805 997 AMC 164732 -
CLH 7 SwW 34-T38N-R7TW 872 612 AMC 185468
CLH 9 SW 34-T38N-R7TW 872 616 AMC 185470 -
CLH 11 SW 34-T38N-R7TW 872 620 AMC 185472 -
LGH 338 SwW 24-T37N-RTW 1217 919 AMC 254975 -
LGH 340 SwW 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 923 AMC 254977 -~
LGH 342 SwW 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 927 AMCﬁ54979
YNOZIYV *XIN3OHd
Mohave County

b0 2 o 92 90 T

401440 siVes ZVIRIE
(3A13334

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 67

X $155 each Total Due $10,385.00
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3644515

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3748491
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2016

CUSTOMER:

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES USA INC
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD,CO 80228-1826 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / [MAINT FEE _wa- 11302000
7 |IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017 - 84 '

CASES: AM(C96321/$13020.00

TOTAL:|| $13,020.00

| CHECK NO:|[81541

NAME:[ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES USA INC
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD CO 80228-1826 US

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT:||13020.00 |[POSTMARKED:|08/23/2016 |
l TYPE:|CHECK | RECEIVED:](08/26/2016 |

|

| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.




. ‘ ENERGY FUELS

22630 4727 33194

929, 113543
01299 185458
15180, 244380
153075 254492

363

1T 34577
Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.
225 Union Blvd. Suite 600
Lakewood, CO, US, 80228
303 974 2140
www.energyfuels.com

123 328027

August 6, 2015

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Re: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2015-2016

Enclosed is Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc. check in the total amount of $17,670.00 for payment of annual
maintenance fees for the September 1, 2015 to September 1, 2016 assessment year to hold those specific 114
unpatented mining claims located in Arizona and which are listed on the two attached Schedules. The claims are
owned or leased by the affiliate subsidiary, EFR Arizona Strip LLC.

It is the intent of Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc and EFR Arizona Strip LLC to hold all of the mining

claims listed in the schedules during the 2015 calendar year and through the assessment year ending September
1, 2016.

Questions concerning this maintenance fee payment should be addressed to Dick White at Energy Fuels
Resources (USA) Inc., 225 Union Blvd, Suite 600, Lakewood, CO 80228 (email dwhite @energyfuels.com).

Sincerely,

Dick White
Chief Geologist

Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc RECEIPT #(33 74/(% / //

Enclosures
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SCHEDULE 1

Claim Name

CANYON 64
CANYON 65
CANYON 66
CANYON 74
CANYON 75
CANYON 76
CANYON 84
CANYON 85
CANYON 86
OTTO 10

OTTO 25,
OTTO 27

OTTO 41

OTTO 47
OTTO 48

OTTO 50

OTTO 51

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 17

X $155 each
Total Due

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in

2015-2016 Assessment Year

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Coconino County, Arizona

$2,635

Location
V4 Sec Sec-Twp-Rng
NE 19-29N-3E
NW 20-29N-3E
E2 19-29N-3E
w2 20-29N-3E
SE 19-29N-3E
SW 20-29N-3E
NW 20-29N-3E
W2 20-29N-3E
SW 20-29N-3E
N2 20-29N-3E
ALL 20-29N-3E
S2 20-29N-3E
NE,SE 13-28N-5E
SE 11-28N-5E
SE 11-28N-5E
SE 13-28N-5E
NE,SE 13-28N-5E
SE 13-28N-5E
NE,SE 13-28N-5E
NW.SW  18-28N-6E
SE 13-28N-5E
SW 18-28N-6E

Recorded
Book Page
673 573
673 575
673 577
673 593
673 595
673 597
673 613
673 615
673 617
889 363
889 393
389 397
889 425
1052 270
1052 272
1052 276
1052 278

Claim
BLM Serial No Counter

AMC 22633 1

AMC 22634 2

AMC 22635 3

AMC 22643 4

AMC 22644 5

AMC 22645 6

AMC 22653 7

AMC 22654 8

AMC 22655 9

AMC 173979 10

AMC 173994 11

AMC 173996 12

AMC 13 B

i oW

AMC 244381 14

AMC 244382 15

AMC 244384 16

AMC 244385 17
n o= 2
s = 53
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Claim Name

SIN 1279

SIN 1280

SIN 1281

SIN 1282

SIN 1283

SIN 1305
SIN 1306
SIN 1307
SIN 1308
SIN 1309

KANAB 36

KANAB 71
KANAB 72
KANAB 73
KANAB 74
KANAB 75
KANAB 76

PINYON 593
PINYON 594
PINYON 595
PINYON 596

PINYON 597

2015-2016 Assessment Year
EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in

SCHEDULE 2

Mohave County, Arizona

Location

u“uSs Sec-Twp-Rng
NE 22-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-5W
NE 22-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-5W
E2 22-36N-5W
w2 23-36N-5W
SE 22-36N-5W
SwW 23-36N-5W
SE 22-36N-5W
SwW 23-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-5W
NwW 23-36N-5W
w2 23-36N-5W
SwW 23-36N-5W
SwW 23-36N-5W
SW 17-38N-3W
NW 20-38N-3W
SwW 17-38N-3W
S2 17-38N-3W
SwW 17-38N-3W
S2 17-38N-3W
SW 17-38N-3W
S2 17-38N-3W
SE 17-36N-4W
SE 17-36N-4W
SE 20-36N-4W
SwW 21-36N-4W
SE 20-36N-4W
SW 21-36N-4W
SE 20-36N-4W

Recorded
Book  Page
601 479
601 481
601 483
601 485
601 487
601 531
601 533
601 535
601 537
601 539
620 747
Amended 1126 619
620 780
620 781
620 782
620 783
620 784
620 785
777 184
777 187
777 190
777 193
777 196

A. Claims held by EFR Arizona Strip LLC as Claimant

BLM Serial No

AMC 96321

AMC 96322

AMC 96323

AMC 96324

AMC 96325

AMC 96347
AMC 96348
AMC 96349
AMC 96350
AMC 96351

AMC 101333

AMC 101366
AMC 101367
AMC 101368
AMC 101369
AMC 101370
AMC 101371

AMC 151888
AMC 151889
AMC 151890
AMC 151891

AMC 151892

| ¢ 90V CIbl

¢t d

Cl

8.

m

Counter

1

SO a

11

12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21

22
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PINYON 637
PINYON 638
PINYON 639
PINYON 640
PINYON 641

EZ 1
EZ 2
EZ 3

EZ 4
EZ 7
EZ 9
EZ 11
EZ 13
EZ 20
EZ 30
EZ 32
EZ 34
EZ 36
EZ 103
EZ 105
EZ 106
EZ 107
EZ 109
EZ 111

EZ 116
EZ 118
EZ 206
EZ 208
EZ 219
EZ 232
EZ 234
EZ 241
EZ 242
EZ 1090

DB 1
DB 3
JOHN 2
JOHN 4
JOHN 6
CLH 7
CLH 9
CLH 11

LGH 338

SW

N2
ALL
S2
S2
S2

SW;SE
NwW
SwW

NwW
SW
SW.,SE
SE

SE
SW,SE
NE,SE
NE,SE
NE,SE

NE,SE;NW,SW

SW
SwW
NwW
SwW
SW.SE
SE

NE

NE

SwW

Sw

SE

NE

NE
NE,SE
NE,SE
NW.SW

SW,SE

SW,SE

SwW
SwW
SwW

SW

21-36N-4W

21-36N-4W 780
21-36N-4W 780
21-36N-4W 780
21-36N-4W 780
21-36N-4W 780
2;3-T7TN-R6W 5232
11-T37N-R6W 1244
2-T37N-R6W 774

Amended 4101
11-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11;12-T37N-R6W 5232
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774
10-T37N-R6W 5232
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774

Amended 4101
10-T37N-R6W 774
10-T37N-R6W 774
35-T38N-R6W 774
35-T38N-R6W 2471
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
12-T37N-R6W 5232
25-T38N-R6W 798

Amended 4101
25-T38N-R6W 798

Amended 4101
1-T37N-R7TW 805
1-T37N-R7TW 805
1-T37N-R7TW 805
34-T38N-R7W 872
34-T38N-R7TW 872
34-T38N-R7TW 872
24-T37N-R7TW 1217

487
490
493
496
499

828
708
477
274
479
485
489
493
497
511
832
834
836
838
549
553
830
557
561
565
268
575
579
631
830
657
683
687
701
703
840

782
259
786
262

989
993
997

612
616
620

919

AMC 153240
AMC 153241
AMC 153242
AMC 153243
AMC 153244

AMC 363457
AMC 155774
AMC 155775

AMCI155776
AMC 155779
AMC 155781
AMC 155783
AMC 155785
AMC 155792
AMC 363458
AMC 363459
AMC 363460
AMC 363461
AMC 155811
AMC 155813
AMC 363462
AMC 155815
AMC 155817
AMC 155819

AMC 155824
AMC 155826
AMC 155852
AMC 331694
AMC 155865
AMC 155878
AMC 155880
AMC 155887
AMC 155888
AMC 363463

AMC 161279

AMC 161281

AMC 164728
AMC 164730
AMC 164732

=)
AMC 185468°.C
AMC 185470
AMC 185472%

AMC 254975

oV

»
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7
L
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LGH 340 SwW 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 923 AMC 254977 66

LGH 342 SW 24-T37N-RTW 1217 927 AMC 254979 67
MOO 46 NW 24-T40N-R6W 1168 417 AMC 247799 68
MOO 47 NW 24-T40N-R6W 1168 419 AMC 247800 69
MOO 57 NE 24-T40N-R6W 1168 439 AMC 247810 70
MOO 58 NE 24-T40N-R6W 1168 441 AMC 247811 71
MOO 59 SW:;NE,NW13;24-T40N-R6W 1168 443 AMC 247812 72
MOO 60 SWNW  13;24-T40N-R6W 1168 445 AMC 247813 73
MOO 61 SW;NW  13;24-T60N-T6W 1168 447 AMC 247814 74
MOO 62 SW;NW  13;24-T40N-R6W 1168 449 AMC 247815 5
MOO 63 SW:NW  13;24-T40N-R6W 1168 415 AMC 247816 76
MOO 85 SwW 13-T40N-R6W 1168 461 AMC 247821 77
MOO 86 SW 13-T40N-R6W 1168 463 AMC 247822 78
MOO 87 NW.,SW  13-T40N-R6W 1168 465 AMC 247823 79
MOO 88 NW,SW  13-T40N-R6W 1168 467 AMC 247824 80
MOO 113 NW 13-T40NR-6W 1168 477 AMC 247829 81
MOO 114 NwW 13-T40N-R6W 1168 479 AMC 247830 82
MOO 117 SE 12-T40N-R6W 1168 485 AMC 247833 83
MOO 118 SE 12-T40N-R6W 1168 487 AMC 247834 84
MOO 119 SW.SE 12-T4A0ON-R6W 1168 489 AMC 247835 85
NW 13-T4A0ON-R6W
MOO 146 ALL 12-T40ON-R6W 1168 503 AMC 247842 86
MOO 147 NE,SE 12-T40N-R6W 1168 505 AMC 247843 87
MOO 148 NE,SE 12-T40N-R6W 1168 507 AMC 247844 88
MOO 149 NE,SE 12-T40N-R6W 1168 509 AMC 247845 89
MOO 150 NE,SE 12-T4AONR-6W 1168 511 AMC 247846 90

NW.SW 7-TAONR-5W

B. Claims Held by Others; Leased by EFR Arizona Strip LLC

SHINE 1 NE,SE 1-T40N-R6W 2287 415 AMC 328027 91
SHINE 2 NE 1-T40N-R6W 2287 417 AMC 328028 92
SHINE 3 NE,SE 1-T40N-R6W 2287 418 AMC 328029 93
SHINE 4 NE 1-T40N-R6W 2287 419 AMC 328030 94
SHINE 5 NE,SE 1-T40N-R6W 2287 420 AMC 328031 95
SHINE 6 NE 1-T40N-R6W 2287 421 AMC 328032 96
SHINE 7 NE 1-T40N-R6W 2287 422 AMC 328033 97
J

13 ~ 2

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 97 = =2 'z
X $140 each == S 2
Total Due $15,035 g = :

N
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

Page 1 of 1

3374911

Transaction #: 3473125
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2015

| CUSTOMER:

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES USA INC
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD,CO 80228-1826 US

LINE

4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS FINAL.

PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING

RECEIVED 2016
CASES: AMC22633/$17670.00

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |MAINT FEE
1 ||1.00|INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (114) -n/a -

17670.00

TOTAL:

$17,670.00

[ PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT:||17670.00 IPOSTMARKED:||08/17/2015

l TYPE:|CHECK [

RECEIVED:|[08/21/2015

| CHECKNO:||77727

|
|
]
|

225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD CO 80228-1826 US

NAME:|[ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC

| REMARKS

]

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

U

8/24/2015
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Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.

w o i 225 Union Blvd. Suite 600
B S Lakewood, CO, US, 80228
& ¥ ENERGY FUELS

303 974 2140
www.energyfuels.com

ASYYqy bH727 lo] 29 %
August 25, 2014 33}bqg/ 173593 1S18006
/35459 j§3075

Bureau of Land Management 3 o g Lf57 A 2 b 3 9 [ §g 7 7 3

grizonaStateOfﬁce Q296 2943980 16| ’}(a?
ne North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenixr,tArizortla 850044427 33947 2495997

Re: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2014-2015

Enclosed is Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc. check in the total amount of $17,670.00 for payment of annual

maintenance fees for the September 1, 2014 to September 1, 2015 assessment year to hold those specific 114
unpatented mining claims located in Arizona and which are listed on the two attached Schedules.

Questions concerning this maintenance fee payment should be addressed to Dick White at Energy Fuels
Resources (USA) Inc., 225 Union Blvd, Suite 600, Lakewood, CO 80228.

Sincerely,

p "\ - s
& M
AW
Dick White

Director, Technical Services
Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc

)
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SCHEDULE 1
2014-2015 Assessment Year

EFR Arizona Strip LL.C

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in
Coconino County, Arizona

Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name Y4 Sec Sec-Twp-Rng Book Page BLM Serial No Counter
CANYON 64 NE 19-29N-3E 673 573 AMC 22633 1
NW 20-29N-3E
CANYON 65 E2 19-29N-3E 673 575 AMC 22634 2
w2 20-29N-3E
CANYON 66 SE 19-29N-3E 673 577 AMC 22635 3
SW 20-29N-3E )
CANYON 74 NW 20-29N-3E 673 593 AMC 22643 4
CANYON 75 w2 20-29N-3E 673 595 AMC 22644 5
CANYON 76 SW 20-29N-3E 673 597 AMC 22645' 6
CANYON 84 N2 20-29N-3E 673 613 AMC 22653 7
CANYON 85 ALL 20-29N-3E 673 615 AMC 22654 8
CANYON 86 S2 20-29N-3E 673 617 AMC 22655 9
OTTO 10 13-28N-5E 889 363 AMC 173979 - 10
OTTO 25 11-28N-5E 889 393 AMC 173994 11
OTTO 27 11-28N-5E 889 397 AMC 173996 - 12
OTTO 41 13-28N-5E 889 425 AMC 1741_011# 13
OTTO 47 13-28N-5E 1052 270 AMC 244381‘ 14
OTTO 48 13-28N-5E 1052 272 AMC 244382 15
OTTO 50 13,18-28N-5E 1052 276 AMC 244384‘ 16
OTTO 51 13,18-28N-5E 1052 278 AMC 244385 17
TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 17
X $155 each
Total Due $2,635
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Claim Name

SIN 1279

SIN 1280

SIN 1281

SIN 1282

SIN 1283

SIN 1305
SIN 1306
SIN 1307
SIN 1308
SIN 1309

KANAB 36

KANAB 71
KANAB 72
KANAB 73
KANAB 74
KANAB 75
KANAB 76

PINYON 593
PINYON 594
PINYON 595
PINYON 596
PINYON 597
PINYON 637

PINYON 638
PINYON 639

2014-2015 Assessment Year
EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in

SCHEDULE 2

Mohave County, Arizona

Location

W“sS Sec-Twp-Rng
NE 22-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-5W
NE 22-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-5W
E2 22-36N-5W
W2 23-36N-5W
SE 22-36N-5W
SwW 23-36N-5W
SE 22-36N-5W
SwW 23-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-5W
w2 23-36N-5W
SwW 23-36N-5SW
Sw 23-36N-5W
SW 17-38N-3W
NW 20-38N-3W
SW 17-38N-3W
S2 17-38N-3W
SW 17-38N-3W
S2 17-38N-3W
SwW 17-38N-3W
S2 17-38N-3W
SE 17-36N-4W
SE 17-36N-4W
SE 20-36N-4W
SW 21-36N-4W
SE 20-36N-4W
SwW 21-36N-4W
SE 20-36N-4W
SW 21-36N-4W
N2 21-36N-4W
ALL 21-36N-4W
S2 21-36N-4W

Recorded
Book  Page
601 479
601 481
601 483
601 485
601 487
601 531
601 533
601 535
601 537
601 539
620 747
Amended 1126 619
620 780
620 781
620 782
620 783
620 784
620 785
777 184
777 187
777 190
777 193
777 196
780 487
780 490
780 493

A. Claims held by Energy Fuels as Claimant

VHOZIYY ‘XIN30Hd

BLM Serial No

AMC 96321’
AMC 96322
AMC 96323

AMC 96324

AMC 96325

AMC 96347

AMC 96348
AMC 96349
AMC 96350
AMC 96351

AMC 101333 ~

AMC 101366
AMC 101367
AMC 101368
AMC 101369
AMC 101370

AMC 101371

AMC 151888
AMC 151889
AMC 151890

AMC 151891

AMC 151892 -

AMC 153240

AMC 153241
AMC 153242

81 € d ¢-diS hll
I

SO XN

—

11

12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25



PINYON 640
PINYON 641

EZ
EZ
EZ

1
2
3

EZ 4
EZ 7

EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ

EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ
EZ

DB

DB

9

11
13
20
30
32
34
36
103
105
106
107
109
111

116
118
206
208
219
232
234
241
242
1090

1

3

JOHN 2
JOHN 4
JOHN 6

CLH 7
CLH 9
CLH 11

LGH 338

21-36N-4W 780
21-36N-4W 780
2-37N-R6W 5232
11-37N-R6W 1244
2-T37N-R6W 774
Amended 4101

11-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37TN-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11,12-T37N-R6W 5232
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774
10-T37N-R6W 5232
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774
Amended 4101

10-T37N-R6W 774
10-T37N-R6W 774
35-T38N-R6W 774
35-T38N-R6W 2471
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37TN-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
12-T37N-R6W 5232
25-T38N-R6W 798
Amended 4101

25-T38N-R6W 798
Amended 4101

1-T37N-R7TW 805
1-T37N-RTW 805
1-T37N-R7TW 805
34-T38N-R7TW 872
34-T38N-R7TW 872
34-T38N-R7TW 872
24-T37N-R7TW 1217

496
499

828
708
477
274
479
485
489
493
497
511
832
834
836
838
549
553
830
557
561
565
268
575
579
631
830
657
683
687
701
703
840

782
259
786
262

989
993
997

612
616
620

919

=1

AMC 153243
AMC 153244

AMC 363457~
AMC 155774"
AMC 155775

AMCI155776 -
AMC 155779-
AMC 155781
AMC 155783
AMC 155785 -
AMC 155792
AMC 363458
AMC 363459
AMC 363460
AMC 363461
AMC 155811
AMC 155813
AMC 363462
AMC 155815
AMC 155817
AMC 155819

AMC 155824
AMC 155826 -
AMC 155852 -
AMC 331694 -
AMC 155865

AMC 155878

AMC 155880

AMC 155887 -~
AMC 155888
AMC 363463 -

AMC 161279-
AMC 161281 -
AMC 164728
AMC 164730
AMC 164732
AMC 185468 -
AMC 185470 -
AMC 185472

AMC 254975 ~

YHOZIBY RENLE

26
27

28
29
30

3]
32
33
34
35
36
57
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
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LGH 340 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 923 AMC 254977 = 66
LGH 342 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 927 AMC 254979 ~ 67
MOO 46 24-T40N-R6W 1168 417 AMC 247799 68
MOO 47 24-T40N-R6W 1168 419 AMC 247800 69
MOO 57 24-T40N-R6W 1168 439 AMC 247810 70
MOO 58 24-T40N-R6W 1168 441 AMC 247811 71
MOO 59 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 443 AMC 247812 72
MOO 60 13,24-TA0ON-R6W 1168 445 AMC 247813 73
MOO 61 13,24-T60N-T6W 1168 447 AMC 247814 74
MOO 62 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 449 AMC 247815 75
MOO 63 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 415 AMC 247816, 76
MOO 85 13-T40N-R6W 1168 461 AMC 247821 77
MOO 86 13-T40N-R6W 1168 463 AMC 247822 78
MOO 87 13-T40N-R6W 1168 465 AMC 247823 79
MOO 88 13-T40N-R6W 1168 467 AMC 247824 | 80
MQOO 113 13-T40NR-6W 1168 477 AMC 247829 81
MOO 114 13-T40N-R6W 1168 479 AMC 247830 82
MOO 117 12-T40N-R6W 1168 485 AMC 247833 83
MOO 118 12-T40N-R6W 1168 487 AMC 247834 84
MOO 119 12-T40ON-R6W 1168 489 AMC 247835 85
MOO 146 12-T40N-R6W 1168 503 AMC 247842 86
MOO 147 12-T40N-R6W 1168 505 AMC 247843 87
MOO 148 12-T40N-R6W 1168 507 AMC 247844 88
MOO 149 12-T40ON-R6W 1168 509 AMC 247845 89
MOO 150 7,12-T40NR-6W 1168 511 AMC 247846 90
B. Claims Held by Others

SHINE 1 1-T41N-R6W 2287 415 AMC 328027 91
SHINE 2 1-T41N-R6W 2287 417 AMC 328028 92
SHINE 3 1-T41N-R6W 2287 418 AMC 328029 93
SHINE 4 1-T41IN-R6W 2287 419 AMC 328030 94
SHINE 5 1-T41N-R6W 2287 420 AMC 328031 95
SHINE 6 1-T41N-R6W 2287 421 AMC 328032 96
SHINE 7 1-T411-R6W 2287 422 AMC 328033 97
TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 97
X $140 each —
Total Due $15035 ‘30: =
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SCHEDULE 1
2014-2015 Assessment Year

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in
Coconino County, Arizona

Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name Y4 Sec Sec-Twp-Rng Book Page BLM Serial No Counter
CANYON 64 NE 19-29N-3E 673 573 AMC 22633 / 1
NW 20-29N-3E
CANYON 65 E2 19-29N-3E 673 575 AMC 22634 2
W2 20-29N-3E
CANYON 66 SE 19-29N-3E 673 577 AMC 22635 3
SW 20-29N-3E
CANYON 74 NW 20-29N-3E 673 593 AMC 22643 4
CANYON 75 w2 20-29N-3E 673 595 AMC 22644 5
CANYON 76 SwW 20-29N-3E 673 597 AMC 22645 6
CANYON 84 N2 20-29N-3E 673 613 AMC 22653A 7
CANYON 85 ALL 20-29N-3E 673 615 AMC 22654 8
CANYON 86 S2 20-29N-3E 673 617 AMC 22655 9
OTTO 10 13-28N-5E 889 363 AMC 173979 . 10
OTTO 25 11-28N-5E 889 393 AMC 173994 - 11
OTTO 27 11-28N-5E 889 397 AMC 173996 - 12
OTTO 41 13-28N-5E 889 425 AMC 174101 13
OTTO 47 13-28N-5E 1052 270 AMC 244381 14
OTTO 48 13-28N-5E 1052 272 AMC 244382 15
OTTO 50 13,18-28N-5E 1052 276 AMC 244384 16
OTTO 51 13,18-28N-5E 1052 278 AMC 244385 17
TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 17
X $155 each
Total Due $2,635 £3
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Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management IQ‘W’\ Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3121868

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3213726
Date of Transaction: 09/03/2014

l CUSTOMER:

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD,CO 80228-1826 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |MAINT FEE
1 1.00 |INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (114) -n/a- ||17670.00
RECEIVED 2015

CASES: AM(C22633/$17670.00

TOTAL:| $17,670.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT?||17670.00 |[IPOSTMARKED:|[08/29/2014 |
| TYPE:|CHECK | | RECEIVED:[[09/02/2014 |

|  CHECKNO:||74041 |

NAME:|ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD CO 80228-1826 US

| REMARKS B

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

9/3/14



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 8/14/2019

Box Number= AZ15229
00 OO0 OO A0

Claim Begin-End: AMC96296-AMC96797

5 Miscellaneous
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 8/14/2019

Box Number= AZ15229
00O O O O 0 Y0 A

Claim Begin-End: AMC96296-AMC96797

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents
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